
SF Department of Public Health
SF Health Network

SFBOS Budget and Finance Committee
October 11, 2023

SF DPH HIV Health Services
Bill Blum, Director
Beth Neary, Assistant Director



• Serves as the grantee for 
Ryan White Programs Parts 
A, B, C, Ending the HIV 
Epidemic as well as Getting 
To Zero.

• Serves safety net low 
income and severe need 
populations



MENTAL HEALTH

HOME HEALTH 
CARE

FOOD / 
DELIVERED 

MEALS

EMERGENCY 
FINANCIAL 

ASSISTANCE

OUTPATIENT 
AMBULATORY 

HEALTH SERVICES
HOSPICEMEDICAL CASE 

MANAGEMENT

EARLY 
INTEVENTION 

SERVICES

ORAL HEALTH / 
DENTAL

SUBSTANCE 
ABUSE SERVICES

OUTREACH

PSYCHO-SOCIAL 
SUPPORT

MEDICAL 
TRANSPORTATION

HOME AND 
COMMUNITY 

BASED SERVICES

OTHER 
PROFESSIONAL 

SERVICES

HOUSING

SERVICE CATEGORIES

HOME HEALTH 
CARE

FOOD / 
DELIVERED 

MEALS

EMERGENCY 
FINANCIAL 

ASSISTANCE

HOSPICE

EARLY 
INTEVENTION 

SERVICES

ORAL HEALTH / 
DENTAL

SUBSTANCE 
ABUSE SERVICES

PSYCHO-SOCIAL 
SUPPORT

MEDICAL 
TRANSPORTATION

HOME AND 
COMMUNITY 

BASED SERVICES

OTHER 
PROFESSIONAL 

SERVICES



Mission Neighborhood Health Center “honors our 
Latino roots with a tradition of providing 
compassionate, patient-centered care. We advocate 
for health equity and deliver innovative, high quality 
services responsive to the neighborhoods and diverse 
communities we serve.”

Funded services are Outpatient Ambulatory Health, 
Nursing Treatment Adherence, Medical Case 
Management, Outpatient Substance Abuse, Outreach, 
and Mental Health Groups 



5

Gender Identity

Cis Men Cis Women

Trans Women

Race/Ethnicity

White

Black/African American

Latino/a/x

Asian

Other

Age

0-24 25-44 45-64 65+

$1,103,760
Annual HHS Funding for 

the Mission Center of 
Excellence

325
Annual Clients Served

$289,309
Annual HHS Funding for 

Targeted Latino/a/x 
Outreach



Proposed Contract Amendment

• DPH agrees with BLA recommendations

• DPH requests approval of proposed resolution

Thank you!
Any questions?


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6

